

Legislation Text

File #: 22-4270, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Lease between the City of Coral Gables and the Coral Gables Cinematheque, Inc. allowing Coral Gables Cinematheque, Inc. to exercise its second five (5) year renewal option of the Lease Agreement for the Cityowned property located at 260 Aragon Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida, and commonly referred to as the Coral Gables Art Cinema extending the Lease term through September 30, 2030, consistent with the terms and conditions in the Lease.

Lobbyist: N/A [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]